Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings November 2013
Communications Portfolio
Special Broadcasting Service
Question No: 115

Program No. SBS
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Electricity Purchasing

Senator Ludwig asked:
a. What are the details of the department/agency electricity purchasing agreement?
b. What are the department/agency electricity costs from 7 September 2013 to date?

Answer:

a. SBS has an electricity purchasing agreement with EnergyAustralia (previously TRUenergy).
The Agreement was entered into on 1 July 2010 and expires on 30 June 2014.

b.  $226,353 from 1 September 2013.

